The Village of Estero 9401 Corkscrew Palms Circle Estero, FL 33928

NOTICE OF INTENDED DECISION BID ACTION

BID NO.: RFB 2020-06

BID TITLE: Estero on the River Structure Demolition

POSTED DATE: June 15, 2020

DATE OF BID OPENING: June 9, 2020

PROTEST DEADLINE: June 18, 2020

BID TABULATION: See attached copy.

Southwest Builders, Inc. having submitted the lowest responsible and responsive bid, is recommended for award to the Village of Estero Council.

Bob Franceschini, C.P.M., CPPB Purchasing Manager

Failure to follow the protest procedures requirement within the bid package and the time frames as prescribed therein shall constitute a waiver of your protest and any resulting claims.

"Decisions" are posted on the Village of Estero website. Bidders are solely responsible to check for information regarding the solicitation. www.estero-fl.gov/

The Village of Estero 9401 Corkscrew Palms Circle Estero, FL 33928

BID OPENING - TABULATION

BID NO.: RFB 2020-06

BID TITLE: Estero on the River Structure Demolition

DPENING DATE: June 9, 2020 FIME: 2:00 PM		
OPENED BY: Bob Franceschini, C.P.M., CPPB		
ATTENDED OPENING:	N/A – Electronic Receipt	
FIRM		COST
Judd & Associates		\$101,600
Southwest Builders, Inc.		\$54,385
Honc Industries		\$99,850
		

AWARD TO BE MADE AFTER STAFF RECOMMENDATION AND VILLAGE MANAGER AND/OR VILLAGE COUNCIL APPROVAL AT A LATER DATE.